Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	By	To	
118-11	CE	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM RXR MICHELL FIELD INVESTOR, LLC OF
			CERTAIN LEASE RENT REVENUES GENERATED BY CERTAIN LEASES OF COUNTY-
			OWNED REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE MITCHEL FIELD AREA OF THE
			UNINCORPORATED AREA KNOWN AS UNIONDALE, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF
			NEW YORK, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE
			AND SALE AGREEMENT AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 118-11(CE)
122-11	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SENIOR CITIZEN AFFAIRS. 122-11(OMB)
123-11	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 123-11(OMB)
124-11	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 124-11(OMB)
125-11	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, CHEMICAL
			DEPENDENCY AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SERVICES. 125-11(OMB)
126-11	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE TRAFFIC SAFETY BOARD. 126-11(OMB)
127-11	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 127-11(OMB)
128-11	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE. 128-11(OMB)

FINANCE 1

129-11	CE	PL, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO AN INTER-MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE INCORPORATED
			VILLAGE OF EAST ROCKAWAY IN RELATION TO A PROJECT TO PROCURE AND
			INSTALL CATCH BASIN INSERTS. 129-11(CE)
130-11	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE A RELEASE OF
			AN EASEMENT INTEREST BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND JOHN
			PERSICHILLI AND STEPHANIE PERSICHILLI AND ARTHUR ANGSTREICH AND PHYLLIS
			ANGSTREICH CONCERNING A DRAINAGE EASEMENT AREA IN WHICH THE COUNTY
			HAS AN INTEREST SITUATED IN SYOSSET, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, NEW YORK. 130-11(RE)
132-11	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO
			CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
			PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS
			SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE
			ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW,
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 132-11(AS)
133-11	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF NORTH
			HEMPSTEAD TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE
			WITH THE PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN
			VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON
			THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW,
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 133-11(AS)

FINANCE 2

134-11	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY TO
			CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
			PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS
			SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE
			ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW,
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 134-11(AS)
135-11	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF VARIOUS TOWNS TO CORRECT
			ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES, IN ACCORDANCE WITH A PETITION OF THE
			ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS,
			ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR
			THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION;
			PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF
			NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 135-11(AS)

FINANCE 3